
 The original documents are located in Box 64, folder “January 11, 1972 - Attorney 
General - Florida Data” of the Robert Teeter Papers at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential 

Library. 
 

Copyright Notice 
The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of 
photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald Ford donated to the United 
States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections.  
Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public 
domain.  The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to 
remain with them.   If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid 
copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.  



• 

• 

• 

January ll, 1972 

COl:iTii'i:H'iiAL/EYES OiiLY 

Mfu'10RAliDUM FOR TliE ATTORNEY GE."'iERAL 

This morning I received the Florida date. Attached is a summary 
of the early poll returns fro:n Floriua, Wisconsin and Net-t 
H~r:1psbirc. Included are the possible general election ballots 
and Republican Primary ballots. 

~ ....... 

I ac examining the data in depth and will have a more detaile,d · -~ 
analysis the first of next week • 

ROBERT ~1. TEETER 

Attachments 

--fOliFiet::rriAL/EYES ONLY 

By 5!) NAP~. Date l~ 3D foe_. 0 

Digitized from Box 64 of the Robert Teeter Papers at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



• 
NIXON 

HC CLOSKEY 

UNDECIDED 

NIXON 

MC CLOSKEY 

ASHBROOK 

UNDECIDED 

• 

• 

REPUBLICAN PRIHARY BALLOT 

New Hampshire 

77.2% 

10.8 

12.0 

73.9 

8.7 

2.4 

15;0 

Wisconsin 

74.8% 

9.1 

16.1 

71.4 

7.4 

4.2 

17 .o 

Florida 

88.3% 

3.6 

8.4 

86.4 

2.9 

3.2 

7.5 

tf·o~ 

v 



-··· • • 
GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT 

NEW HAMPSHIRE WISCONSIN FLORIDA 

Republican Republican 
Total Primary Voters Total Primary Voters Total 

Nixon 51.3% 74.8% 40.6% 81.9%. 55.4% 
}luskie 44.3 21.3 52.8 14.4 33.8 

Undecided 4.4 3.9 6.6 3.7 10.8 

Nixon 59.1 79.3 46.4 84.1 54.7 

HHH 35.0 15.3 46.3 12.2 32.7 

Undecided 5.8 5.4 7.4 3.7 12.6 . 
Nixon 58.3 82.0 41.5 78.2 50.6 

Kennedy 35.4 12.9 51.6 16.7 36.4 

Undecided 6.1 5.1 6.9 5.1 12.9 

Nixon 49.9 74.5 38.8 79.3 44.1 

Huskie 40.5 19.5 48.3 12.7 26.6 

Wallace 5.2 2.7 6.5 3.7 . 20.2 

Undecided 4.6 3.6 6.5 4.2 9.0 

Nixon 56.4 79.3 43.8 81.9 43.6 

HHH 33.1 14.1 42.0 10.2 26.8 

Wallace 4.4 1.5 7.8 4.2 20.5 

Undecided 6.1 5.4 6.5 3.7 9.1 

Nixon 55.3 81.7 38.9 75.4 41.3 

Kennedy 34.5 11.4 50.1 16.4 30.7 

Wallace 4.9 2.7 5.1 3.7 19.2 

Undecided 5.:3 4.5 4.9 4.5 8.7 

Nixon 42.7 66.7 36.3 76.8 36.5 

Huskie 31.8 14.7 37.0 9.6 18.2 

McCarthy 9.3 6.9 12.1 5.1 . 8. 5 

Chisholm 2.0 .3 3.3 .8 4.0 

\-!allace 3.5 2.1 4.4 2.5 16.7 

Undecided 10.6 9.3 7.0 5.1 16.1· 

. . .. 0 



• 

• 

• 

"\, 

.r.· . 
TO: R .. H. HALDENAN 

L 

FROH: ROGERT M. TEETER 

MENORANDUM 

RE: State of the Union Survey 

The possibility of doing a telephone poll converning the State of the 
Union have been raised at the Con:mittee.and by Gordon Strachan. The 
Attorney General is in agreement with doing such a poll if the data 
would be useful to you. 

I would like. to know if you would like such a poll done and if. so~ what items 
you would like included. !f such a potl is done I think that it should 
be done on t1onday and Tuesday after the \'/eekend papers and the Democrats 
have had a chance to comment and should consist of 1,000 telephone 

~~ 

intervie\•/s done by ORC similarly to those done for you in the. past. 
The poll \'/ould cover:: . 

the awareness of the address 
general impressi?n 
most important/favorite points 
least favorite points 
reaction to specific proposals 

I also think that it would be useful to measure Nuskfe's responst 
to the speech. This might be done by reading teh respondent 
the President's and f.luskie's statements on several of the problems 
covered in the speech and asking \·Jhich position they were most in agree­
ment \'lith. 

If \·le do this poll \"Je need to close the questionnaire by late Thrusday 
and v1oul d appreciate your reply by Thursday • 

0 




