The original documents are located in Box 64, folder "January 11, 1972 - Attorney General - Florida Data" of the Robert Teeter Papers at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

January 11, 1972

-CONFIDENTIAL/EYES ONLY

MEMORANDUM FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

This morning I received the Florida date. Attached is a summary of the early poll returns from Florida, Wisconsin and New Hampshire. Included are the possible general election ballots and Republican Primary ballots.

I am examining the data in depth and will have a more detailed analysis the first of next week.

ROBERT M. TEETER

Attachments

CONFIDENTIAL/EYES ONLY

Determined to be an Administrative Marking

By NARA, Date 12/30/09



REPUBLICAN PRIMARY BALLOT

	New Hampshire	Wisconsin	<u>Florida</u>	
NIXON	77.2%	74.8%	88.3%	
MC CLOSKEY	10.8	9.1	3.6	
UNDECIDED	12.0	16.1	8.4	
•				
NIXON	73.9	71.4	86.4	
MC CLOSKEY	8.7	7.4	2.9	
ASHBROOK	2.4	4.2	3.2	
UNDECIDED	15:0	17.0	7.5	



GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT

,	NEW HAMPSHIRE		WISCONSIN		FLORIDA
	<u>Total</u>	Republican Primary Voters	<u>Total</u>	Republican Primary Voters	<u>Total</u>
Nixon	51.3%	74.8%	40.6%	81.9%	55.4%
Muskie	44.3	21.3	52.8	14.4	33.8
Undecided	4.4	3.9	6.6	3.7	10.8
Nixon	59.1	79.3	46.4	84.1	54.7
ннн	35.0	15.3	46.3	12.2	32.7
Undecided	5.8	5.4	7.4	3.7	12.6
Nixon	58.3	82.0	41.5	78.2	50.6
Kennedy	35.4	12.9	51.6	16.7	36.4
Undecided	6.1	5.1	6.9	5.1	12.9
Nixon	49.9	74.5	38.8	79.3	44.1
Muskie	40.5	19.5	48.3	12.7	26.6
Wallace	5.2	2.7	6.5	· 3.7	. 20.2
Undecided	4.6	3.6	6.5	4.2	9.0
Nixon	56.4	79.3	43.8	81.9	43.6
ннн	33.1	14.1	42.0	10.2	26.8
Wallace	4.4	1.5	7.8	4.2	20.5
Undecided	6.1	5.4	6.5	3.7	9.1
Nixon	55.3	81.7	38.9	75.4	41.3
Kennedy	34.5	11.4	50.1	16.4	30.7
Wallace	4.9	2.7	5.1	3.7	19.2
Undecided	5.3	4.5	4.9	4.5	8.7
Nixon	42.7	66.7	36.3	76.8	36.5
Muskie	31.8	14.7	37.0	9.6	18.2
McCarthy	9.3	6.9	12.1	5.1	. 8.5
Chisholm	2.0	.3	3.3	.8	4.0
Wallace	3.5	2.1	4.4	2.5	16.7
Undecided	10.6	9.3	7.0	5.1	16.1



MEMORANDUM

TO: R., H. HALDEMAN

FROM: ROBERT M. TEETER

RE: State of the Union Survey

The possibility of doing a telephone poll converning the State of the Union have been raised at the Committee and by Gordon Strachan. The Attorney General is in agreement with doing such a poll if the data would be useful to you.

I would like to know if you would like such a poll done and if so, what items you would like included. If such a poll is done I think that it should be done on Monday and Tuesday after the weekend papers and the Democrats have had a chance to comment and should consist of 1,000 telephone interviews done by ORC similarly to those done for you in the past. The poll would cover:

the awareness of the address general impression most important/favorite points least favorite points reaction to specific proposals

I also think that it would be useful to measure Muskie's responst to the speech. This might be done by reading teh respondent the President's and Muskie's statements on several of the problems covered in the speech and asking which position they were most in agreement with.

If we do this poll we need to close the questionnaire by late Thrusday and would appreciate your reply by Thursday.

